January 17, 2023

The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9
AM on Tuesday, January 17, 2023, with Chairman Shane McCampbell, Vice-Chair Tom Broeker and Member Jim
Cary present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public input was
available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meet with Department Heads: Local Health Director Christa Poggemiller reported the State survey was
completed last week and it went well. Safety Director Angela Vaughan reported she is busy. SEIL CDS Director
Ken Hyndman reported he attended a SEIL meeting last Wednesday. They discussed suicide intervention training
and legislative priorities. County Recorder Natalie Steffener stated the digitizing in the office is moving along.
County Engineer Brian Carter stated the weather is allowing his crew to do culvert work. The crew is also working
on cutting trees. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener reported his staff is busy. Sheriff Kevin Glendening stated
he attended an E911 Board Meeting. The Middletown City Council had a meeting and approved the agreement
between Middletown and the Sheriff’s Department for patrol. The jail is currently at 79. IT Director Colin Gerst
reported his office is busy. Assistant Land Use Administrator Jarred Lassiter reported the office is busy.
Conservation Director Chris Lee reported his staff is cutting brush and taking advantage of the warmer temperatures.
County Auditor Sara Doty reported her office is busy. She reminded Department Heads that the W2’s are complete
and in the Department mailboxes.

No correspondence was received.

The 28E Agreement between Mediapolis Community School District and Des Moines County for the
School Resource Officer Program was presented. Cary motioned to approve and seconded by Broeker.

The 28E Agreement between Danville Community School District and Des Moines County for the School
Resource Officer Program was presented. Broeker motioned to approve and seconded by Cary.

Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of $564,063.00 were presented. Broeker made a motion to approve
and seconded by Cary.

Appointment of Washington Township Trustee was presented. Cary made a motion to approve Tom
Darbyshire and seconded by Broeker.

Personnel Actions — Correctional Center: Cody Reynolds, Full Time Correctional Officer, 24-Month Step
Increase, New rate of $45,338.37 effective 1/19/23. Broeker made a motion to approve and seconded by Cary.

Reports received and filed in the Auditor’s Office:
Sheriff’s Monthly Report of Fees Collected, December 2022
Clerk’s Monthly Report of Fees Collected, December 2022

Cary motioned to approve the January 10", 2023 regular meeting minutes and seconded by Broeker.

McCampbell attended a E911 meeting, Broeker attended a SEIL Region Meeting, and Cary attended an
Early Childhood Development Meeting.

Meeting was adjourned at 9:27 AM.
Following the meeting a work session was held with Conservation to discuss Conservation’s Budget.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county’s website
www.dmcounty.com

Approved January 24™, 2023
Shane McCampbell, Chair
Attest: Sara Doty, Auditor

Abc Fire Extinguisher Sales srvc 66.95


http://www.dmcounty.com/

Ability Network Inc.

Access Systems

Advanced Correctional Healthcr
Albia lowa Police Dept
Allgood Animal Hospital
Alliant Energy

Alliant Energy/Ipl

Altorfer Inc

Amazon Capital Services
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co
Arnold Refrigeration Inc

Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C.

Auto Glass Masters, Inc.

Bailey Office Outfitters, Llc
Bauer Built Tire

Beckman Towing

Behner Funeral Home & Crematory
Blake Hagen

Brandon Rothzen

Brozene Hydraulic Service

Burl / W Burl Chamber Of Commerce
Burl Beacon

Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc
Burl Glass Co Inc

Burl Municipal Waterwork

Cale Heitmeier

Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc
Canine Tactical Llc

Cantril Truck & Trailer

Capital Sanitary Supply

Capitol Theater Foundation Of Burl, lowa
Carl A Nelson & Co

Carquest

Cdw Government Inc

Centre State International
Century Link

Century Link - 2956

Cessford Construction

Charles Messer

Cheryl Newman Liles

City Of Burl

Clearfly Communications
Communications Engineering Co
Community Action Of Se la
Community Care Of Knoxville
Compassionate Counseling Llc
Coppes Pest Solutions Inc
Crescent Electric Supply Co
Crescent Parts & Equipment
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee
Davenport Printing Co

David Lloyd

Davis Co Sheriff

Dmc Auditor

srvc
srvc
srvc
contr
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
food
srvc
Srvs
srvc
supl
supl
srvc
srvc
reimb
reimb
part
dues
publ
rent
srvc
srvc
srve
srve
schl
supl
supl
alloc
srvc
part
supl
fuel
srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
alloc
srvc
srvc
srvc
Srvs
Srvs
srvc
supl
supl
supl
supl
reimb
srvc
Srvs

149.00
711.58
11,730.17
1,999.95
19.00
301.00
19,075.74
1,497.47
532.61
1,044.58
918.00
309.30
150.00
91.36
6,077.95
60.00
312.50
500.00
800.00
280.76
382.00
444.86
10,302.00
75.00
3,756.56
1,050.00
5,919.60
800.00
4,086.00
477.50
5,000.00
5,555.25
1,285.14
193.48
243.89
56.77
178.75
2,729.40
100.00
430.00
50,000.00
440.11
1,744.00
265.50
4,431.14
1,500.00
246.00
14.06
538.60
88.39
373.37
329.50
17,400.00
3,759.27



Dmc Fair Association

Dmc Secondary Roads (Petty Cash)
Dmc Sheriff'S Office

Dmc News

Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co
Diamond Vogel

Dmc Regional Waste Commission
Eastern la Light & Power Coop
Electrical Engineering & Equip
Electronic Engineering Co
Embellishments & Designs
Farm King Of Burl

Farms National Co

Fastenal Company

First Resources Corp

Fisher Enterprises

Five Star Drywall

Foundation 2

Frank Millard & Co Inc
George'S Lawnmower
Geounlimited, Llc

Gordon Flesch Company Inc
Grace C Mae Advocate Center
Great America Financial Svcs
Great Western Supply Co

Grout Scouts Inc

H & L Mack Truck Sales
Heartland Business Systems Llc
Henry Co Sheriff'S Office
Hillcrest Family Services
Holiday Inn

Hope Haven Area Development Center Corp
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc
Hy-Vee Food Store #1042

la Dept Of Transportation

la Law Enforcement Academy
la Office Of The State Medical Examiner
la Prison Industries

la Secty Of State

Iccs

Iconnectyou

Iconnectyou

Iconnectyou

Industrial Electric Motors
Insight Partnership Group Llc
Interstate All Battery Cntr

Ip Pathways

Ipromoteu

Isac

Isac Group Unemp Fund

John Deere Financial

Johnson Co Sheriffs Office

Ken Hyndman

Keokuk Co Highway Dept

alloc
supl
Srvs
publ
supl
supl
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
reimb
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
srve
srve
srve
srve
supl
Srvs
srvc
supl
srve
srve
srve
srve
Srvs
schl
Srvs
supl
food
schl
schl
srvc
supl
srvc
fees
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
Srvs
supl
srvc
supl
schl
unemp
supl
Srvs
reimb
Srvs

75,000.00
105.00
191.75

16.20
76.00
53.71

12,323.40

2,035.10
3,913.00
638.30
69.00
41.96
500.00
167.80

76,324.23

240.00

1,095.00
373.20
262.00
380.42
1,875.00
42.67
1,542.96
620.10
1,227.37
58,544.00
5,996.65
768.75
3,550.00
10,190.82
3,477.60

56,573.92
774.10
926.27
120.00
300.00

6,132.00
51.00
3,667.39
396.00
175.00
1,754.27
165.00
10.60

12,157.50

259.80

5,760.00
525.08
1,050.00
1,624.09
629.75
61.75
69.65
12.50



Kiwanis Club

Klingner & Associates, Pc
Kohl Wholesale

Laura Myers

Laveine Sanitation Service Inc
Lee Co Sheriff

Lexisnexis Risk Solutions
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc
Lori A Plath

Louisa Communications L.C.
Lunning Chapel

Lynch Dallas, P.C.
Mcfarland-Swan

Mckesson Medical-Surgical Inc
Mediapolis News

Meghan Wooster

Menards-W Burl

Miracle Car Wash

Mobil 1 Lube Express
Modern Imaging Solutions
Morning Sun Farm Implement Inc
Mph Industries Inc

Mtc Technologies

Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc
National Realty Counselors Inc
Neapolitan Labs Llc

No Wait Inside

Onmedia Quad Cities la/ll

Per Mar Security Services
Performance Food Service Tpc
Porter Cleaning

Prugh Funeral Service Inc
Rathbun Regional

Ray O'Herron Co Inc

Record Securities

Regional Utility Svc Systems
Reif Qil Company

Reliable Pest Solutions

Ricoh Usa, Inc

Roberts Tire Center
Roto-Rooter

Salvation Army

Sandra Stever

Sarah Berndt

Schlueters Auto Service

Seth Eberhardt

Sherwin Williams Co - Burl
Siacc

Siadsa

Southeast lowa Regional Medical Center, Inc
Southern la Mhc

Staples Credit Plan

Staples Credit Plan

State Hygienic Laboratory

dues
srvc
prov
srvc
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
Srvs
srvc
srvc
supl
supl
publ
srvc
supl
srve
srve
supl
srve
supl
srvc
Srvs
srvc
srve
srve
ads
srve
food
srvc
srvc
srvc
supl
srvc
srvc
fuel
srvc
supl
supl
srvc
food
reimb
reimb
srvc
srvc
supl
Srvs
srvc
srvc
Srvs
supl
srvc
srvc

67.50
1,575.50
7,874.79
700.00
434.00
14,735.00
121.50
59.17
1,371.00
31.37
1,947.00
70.00
86.85
5,051.91
532.79
2,400.00
1,409.05
189.00
82.45
6,597.00
736.59
4,734.00
205.00
34.50
8,000.00
12,500.00
208.20
900.00
721.89
773.59
8,423.00
1,807.50
294.40
1,209.22
906.36
7,325.00
20,422.26
65.00
119.53
3,448.29
395.00
600.00
52.07
138.31
1,264.23
606.30
70.89
6,967.80
20,061.92
405.00
11,349.68
31.49
15.99

160.00



Stericycle Inc (6575)

Stews Lawn Service
Streicher'S

T&J Trucking Inc

Ted Kuechmann

Tenderfoot Carpets Lp

The Hawk Eye / Local Iq
The Shredder

Thomson Reuters - West
Tim Distelhorst

Todd Perdewodtz

Tom Patterson

Treasurer State Of la

Tyler Technologies

Uniform Den Inc

Us Bank

Us Bank

Us Cellular (0205)

Us Cellular (Crths)

Us Cellular (Sr)

Van Buren Job Opportunities
Van Dijk Consultants, Llc
Van Meter Inc.

Vanguard Appraisals Inc
Verizon Wireless

Vertical Communications Inc
Visa

Wahltek, Inc

Washington Co. Sheriff'S Office
Washington Law Office LIp
Welp Law Office

West Bend Mutual Ins Co
Wex Bank

William R Monroe
Windstream

Windstream la Communications
Winter Equipment

Wmpf Group, Lic

Young House Family Services
Grand Total

srve
srve
supl
srve
reimb
supl
publ
srve
srve
reimb
reimb
srve
Srvs
srve
supl
srve
trvl
srve
srve
srve
Srvs
Srvs
srve
srve
Srvs
srve
srve
srve
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
ins
fuel
Srvs
Srvs
Srvs
part
publ
srve

149.52
225.00
170.99
2,787.26
41.81
405.00
63.48
100.00
1,288.01
1,000.00
800.00
1,400.00
21,718.40
1,130.00
269.14
9,246.74
239.72
521.87
319.47
309.51
779.57
390.00
900.06
12,700.00
3,465.55
1,799.42
3,657.25
2,824.96
197.75
557.75
84.50
18,632.70
7,553.45
3,149.34
48.00
125.52
3,711.79
278.83
1,539.45
790,532.42



