The Des Moines County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at the Court House in Burlington at 9 AM on Tuesday, January 17, 2023, with Chairman Shane McCampbell, Vice-Chair Tom Broeker and Member Jim Cary present. This meeting was also held electronically via Webex and YouTube live streaming. Public input was available through board email or call in.

Unless otherwise noted, all motions passed unanimously. The Pledge of Allegiance was conducted.

Meet with Department Heads: Local Health Director Christa Poggemiller reported the State survey was completed last week and it went well. Safety Director Angela Vaughan reported she is busy. SEIL CDS Director Ken Hyndman reported he attended a SEIL meeting last Wednesday. They discussed suicide intervention training and legislative priorities. County Recorder Natalie Steffener stated the digitizing in the office is moving along. County Engineer Brian Carter stated the weather is allowing his crew to do culvert work. The crew is also working on cutting trees. Maintenance Director Rodney Bliesener reported his staff is busy. Sheriff Kevin Glendening stated he attended an E911 Board Meeting. The Middletown City Council had a meeting and approved the agreement between Middletown and the Sheriff's Department for patrol. The jail is currently at 79. IT Director Colin Gerst reported his office is busy. Assistant Land Use Administrator Jarred Lassiter reported the office is busy. Conservation Director Chris Lee reported his staff is cutting brush and taking advantage of the warmer temperatures. County Auditor Sara Doty reported her office is busy. She reminded Department Heads that the W2's are complete and in the Department mailboxes.

No correspondence was received.

The 28E Agreement between Mediapolis Community School District and Des Moines County for the School Resource Officer Program was presented. Cary motioned to approve and seconded by Broeker.

The 28E Agreement between Danville Community School District and Des Moines County for the School Resource Officer Program was presented. Broeker motioned to approve and seconded by Cary.

Accounts Payable Claims in the amount of \$564,063.00 were presented. Broeker made a motion to approve and seconded by Cary.

Appointment of Washington Township Trustee was presented. Cary made a motion to approve Tom Darbyshire and seconded by Broeker.

Personnel Actions – Correctional Center: Cody Reynolds, Full Time Correctional Officer, 24-Month Step Increase, New rate of \$45,338.37 effective 1/19/23. Broeker made a motion to approve and seconded by Cary.

Reports received and filed in the Auditor's Office:

Sheriff's Monthly Report of Fees Collected, December 2022 Clerk's Monthly Report of Fees Collected, December 2022

Cary motioned to approve the January 10th, 2023 regular meeting minutes and seconded by Broeker.

McCampbell attended a E911 meeting, Broeker attended a SEIL Region Meeting, and Cary attended an Early Childhood Development Meeting.

Meeting was adjourned at 9:27 AM.

Following the meeting a work session was held with Conservation to discuss Conservation's Budget.

This Board meeting is recorded. The meeting minutes and audio are posted on the county's website <a href="https://www.dmcounty.com">www.dmcounty.com</a>

Approved January 24<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Shane McCampbell, Chair Attest: Sara Doty, Auditor

Ability Network Inc.	srvc	149.00
Access Systems	srvc	711.58
Advanced Correctional Healther	srvc	11,730.17
Albia Iowa Police Dept	contr	1,999.95
Allgood Animal Hospital	srvc	19.00
Alliant Energy	srvc	301.00
Alliant Energy/Ipl	srvc	19,075.74
Altorfer Inc	srvc	1,497.47
Amazon Capital Services	supl	532.61
Anderson Erickson Dairy Co	food	1,044.58
Arnold Refrigeration Inc	srvc	918.00
Aspelmeier Fisch Power Engberg & Helling P.L.C.	srvs	309.30
Auto Glass Masters, Inc.	srvc	150.00
Bailey Office Outfitters, Llc	supl	91.36
Bauer Built Tire	supl	6,077.95
Beckman Towing	srvc	60.00
Behner Funeral Home & Crematory	srvc	312.50
Blake Hagen	reimb	500.00
Brandon Rothzen	reimb	800.00
Brozene Hydraulic Service	part	280.76
Burl / W Burl Chamber Of Commerce	dues	382.00
Burl Beacon	publ	444.86
Burl Crossing Real Estate Llc	rent	10,302.00
Burl Glass Co Inc	srvc	75.00
Burl Municipal Waterwork	srvc	3,756.56
Cale Heitmeier	srvc	1,050.00
Calhoun-Burns & Associates Inc	srvc	5,919.60
Canine Tactical Llc	schl	800.00
Cantril Truck & Trailer	supl	4,086.00
Capital Sanitary Supply	supl	477.50
Capitol Theater Foundation Of Burl, Iowa	alloc	5,000.00
Carl A Nelson & Co	srvc	5,555.25
Carquest	part	1,285.14
Cdw Government Inc	supl	193.48
Centre State International	fuel	243.89
Century Link	srvc	56.77
Century Link - 2956	srvc	178.75
Cessford Construction	supl	2,729.40
Charles Messer	srvc	100.00
Cheryl Newman Liles	srvc	430.00
City Of Burl	alloc	50,000.00
Clearfly Communications	srvc	440.11
Communications Engineering Co	srvc	1,744.00
Community Action Of Se Ia	srvc	265.50
Community Care Of Knoxville	srvs	4,431.14
Compassionate Counseling Llc	srvs	1,500.00
Coppes Pest Solutions Inc	srvc	246.00
Crescent Electric Supply Co	supl	14.06
Crescent Parts & Equipment	supl	538.60
Culligan Of Burl & Great River Coffee	supl	88.39
Davenport Printing Co	supl	373.37
David Lloyd	reimb	329.50
Davis Co Sheriff	srvc	17,400.00
Dmc Auditor	srvs	3,759.27

Dmc Fair Association	alloc	75,000.00
Dmc Secondary Roads (Petty Cash)	supl	105.00
Dmc Sheriff'S Office	srvs	191.75
Dmc News	publ	16.20
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	supl	76.00
Diamond Vogel	supl	53.71
Dmc Regional Waste Commission	srvc	12,323.40
Eastern Ia Light & Power Coop	srvc	2,035.10
Electrical Engineering & Equip	srvc	3,913.00
Electronic Engineering Co	srvc	638.30
Embellishments & Designs	srvc	69.00
Farm King Of Burl	supl	41.96
Farms National Co	reimb	500.00
Fastenal Company	supl	167.80
First Resources Corp	srvs	76,324.23
Fisher Enterprises	srvc	240.00
Five Star Drywall	srvc	1,095.00
Foundation 2	srvc	373.20
Frank Millard & Co Inc	srvc	262.00
George'S Lawnmower	srvc	380.42
Geounlimited, Llc	srvc	1,875.00
Gordon Flesch Company Inc	supl	42.67
Grace C Mae Advocate Center	srvs	1,542.96
Great America Financial Svcs	srvc	620.10
Great Western Supply Co	supl	1,227.37
Grout Scouts Inc	srvc	58,544.00
H & L Mack Truck Sales	srvc	5,996.65
Heartland Business Systems Llc	srvc	768.75
Henry Co Sheriff'S Office	srvc	3,550.00
Hillcrest Family Services	srvs	10,190.82
Holiday Inn	schl	3,477.60
Hope Haven Area Development Center Corp	srvs	56,573.92
Huffman Welding & Machine Inc	supl	774.10
Hy-Vee Food Store #1042	food	926.27
Ia Dept Of Transportation	schl	120.00
Ia Law Enforcement Academy	schl	300.00
Ia Office Of The State Medical Examiner	srvc	6,132.00
Ia Prison Industries	supl	51.00
Ia Secty Of State	srvc	3,667.39
Iccs	fees	396.00
Iconnectyou	srvc	175.00
Iconnectyou	srvc	1,754.27
Iconnectyou	srvc	165.00
Industrial Electric Motors	supl	10.60
Insight Partnership Group Llc	srvs	12,157.50
Interstate All Battery Cntr	_	259.80
Ip Pathways	supl srvc	5,760.00
Ipromoteu	supl	525.08
Isac	schl	1,050.00
Isac Group Unemp Fund		1,624.09
John Deere Financial	unemp supl	629.75
Johnson Co Sheriffs Office	supi	61.75
Ken Hyndman	reimb	69.65
Keokuk Co Highway Dept		12.50
TOOKUK CO HIGHWAY DOPE	srvs	12.30

Kiwanis Club	duos	67.50
Klingner & Associates, Pc	dues	1,575.50
Kohl Wholesale	STVC	7,874.79
Laura Myers	prov	700.00
Laveine Sanitation Service Inc	STVC	434.00
Lee Co Sheriff	STVC	14,735.00
Lexisnexis Risk Solutions	STVC	121.50
	Srvc	
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc	supl	59.17
Lori A Plath	srvc	1,371.00
Louisa Communications L.C.	srvs	31.37
Lunning Chapel	srvc	1,947.00
Lynch Dallas, P.C.	srvc	70.00
Mcfarland-Swan	supl	86.85
Mckesson Medical-Surgical Inc	supl	5,051.91
Mediapolis News	publ	532.79
Meghan Wooster	srvc	2,400.00
Menards-W Burl	supl	1,409.05
Miracle Car Wash	srvc	189.00
Mobil 1 Lube Express	srvc	82.45
Modern Imaging Solutions	supl	6,597.00
Morning Sun Farm Implement Inc	srvc	736.59
Mph Industries Inc	supl	4,734.00
Mtc Technologies	srvc	205.00
Muscatine Co Sheriff'S Ofc	srvs	34.50
National Realty Counselors Inc	srvc	8,000.00
Neapolitan Labs Llc	srvc	12,500.00
No Wait Inside	srvc	208.20
Onmedia Quad Cities Ia/Il	ads	900.00
Per Mar Security Services	srvc	721.89
Performance Food Service Tpc	food	773.59
Porter Cleaning	srvc	8,423.00
Prugh Funeral Service Inc	srvc	1,807.50
Rathbun Regional	srvc	294.40
Ray O'Herron Co Inc	supl	1,209.22
Record Securities	srvc	906.36
Regional Utility Svc Systems	srvc	7,325.00
Reif Oil Company	fuel	20,422.26
Reliable Pest Solutions	srvc	65.00
Ricoh Usa, Inc	supl	119.53
Roberts Tire Center	supl	3,448.29
Roto-Rooter	srvc	395.00
Salvation Army	food	600.00
Sandra Stever	reimb	52.07
Sarah Berndt	reimb	138.31
Schlueters Auto Service	srvc	1,264.23
Seth Eberhardt	srvc	606.30
Sherwin Williams Co - Burl	supl	70.89
Siacc	srvs	6,967.80
Siadsa	srvc	20,061.92
Southeast Iowa Regional Medical Center, Inc	srvc	405.00
Southern Ia Mhc	srvs	11,349.68
Staples Credit Plan	supl	31.49
Staples Credit Plan	supi	15.99
State Hygienic Laboratory		160.00
State Hygietic Laudiatory	srvc	100.00

Stericycle Inc (6575)	srvc	149.52
Stews Lawn Service	srvc	225.00
Streicher'S	supl	170.99
T&J Trucking Inc	srvc	2,787.26
Ted Kuechmann	reimb	41.81
Tenderfoot Carpets Lp	supl	405.00
The Hawk Eye / Local Iq	publ	63.48
The Shredder	srvc	100.00
Thomson Reuters - West	Srvc	1,288.01
Tim Distelhorst	reimb	1,000.00
Todd Perdewodtz	reimb	800.00
Tom Patterson	srvc	1,400.00
Treasurer State Of Ia	srvs	21,718.40
Tyler Technologies	Srvc	1,130.00
Uniform Den Inc	supl	269.14
Us Bank	srvc	9,246.74
Us Bank	trvl	239.72
Us Cellular (0205)	srvc	521.87
Us Cellular (Crths)	srvc	319.47
Us Cellular (Sr)	srvc	309.51
Van Buren Job Opportunities	srvs	779.57
Van Dijk Consultants, Llc	srvs	390.00
Van Meter Inc.	srvc	900.06
Vanguard Appraisals Inc	srvc	12,700.00
Verizon Wireless	srvs	3,465.55
Vertical Communications Inc	srvc	1,799.42
Visa	srvc	3,657.25
Wahltek, Inc	srvc	2,824.96
Washington Co. Sheriff'S Office	srvs	197.75
Washington Law Office Llp	srvs	557.75
Welp Law Office	srvs	84.50
West Bend Mutual Ins Co	ins	18,632.70
Wex Bank	fuel	7,553.45
William R Monroe	srvs	3,149.34
Windstream	srvs	48.00
Windstream Ia Communications	srvs	125.52
Winter Equipment	part	3,711.79
Wmpf Group, Llc	publ	278.83
Young House Family Services	srvc	1,539.45
Grand Total		790,532.42